M PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV0S  T 06 -	12-2000	009168.042	
Tob pottings A A W		▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	ched orig	inal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	378548 is of rece	iving party(ies):	
MidAtlantic National Bank, N.A.	Name: Style Patterns, Inc		
(0.0			
	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: Blantyre	Industrtial Estate, High Blantyre	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: Glasgow, Scotland	State: ZIP:	
☑ Other N.A.		.r	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	I .		
2. Notice of conveyance			
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		of Great Britain	
○ Other <u>Termination and Release of Security Interest</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the		
Execution Date: January 26, 2000	designation is "of record" (Designations must be a separate	☐ Yes ☐ N	
Execution Date. Outstairy 20, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Re	gistration No.(s)	
	1,372,517		
Additional numbers	Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ol><li>Total number of application registrations involved:</li></ol>	1 1 1 1	
•			
Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address:			
Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, LLP	☑ Enclosed		
Bank of America Corporate Center, Suite 4200	☐ Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
	Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 100 N. Tryon Street			
	18-1215		
City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28202	10-12/13		
	JSE THIS SPACE		
0.00			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information</li> </ol>	ation is true and correct and any	attached conv is a true conv	
of the original document.	and and correct and any	andoned copy is a true copy	
Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.	Stanon	February 7, 2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature ( )	Date	
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and	4	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002085 FRAME: 0454

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) :ET Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 009168.042  $\mathbf{Y}$ Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 ▼ Tab settings → → 101293497 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pal attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Midatlantic National Bank, N.A. Name: Style Patterns, Ltd. Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_ ZIP: ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other N.A. ☐ Individual(s) citizenship \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Association Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ General Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ □ Corporation-State ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other \_\_\_\_ ☑ Other Termination and Release of Security Interest If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes  $\square$  N Execution Date: January 26, 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from  $\square$  N Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,372,517 ☐ Yes 🏿 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: ☑ Enclosed Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Bank of America Corporate Center, Suite 4200 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 100 N. Tryon Street 18-1215 City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28202 3/21/2000 BCDATES 00000100 1372517 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 DP 1 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 7, 2000 Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002085 FRAME: 0455

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of January <u>26</u>, 2000, by MIDLANTIC NATIONAL BANK, N.A.. ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of a Conditional Assignment of Trademark and Trademark Registration (as amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") between Style Patterns, Ltd. (the "Company") and the Secured Party, the Company granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and lien on all of the trademarks and trademark applications identified on <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> attached hereto (collectively, the "Pledged Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 27, 1990 at Reel/Frame 0740/455; and

**WHEREAS**, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Pledged Trademarks as herein provided;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and lien on all of the Pledged Trademarks effective as of the date first set forth above.

This Termination and Release may be executed in any number of counterparts which shall together constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Termination and Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

PNC Bank, National Association, as successor by assignment to Midlantic National Bank, N.A., as Secured Party

By:\_

Title:

1772517.01 LIB: CH

		New Jersen			
STATE	OF	New	7	case	S

## middlesex COUNTY

I, <u>Sosephine</u> R. <u>Griffin</u>, a Notary Public of the aforesaid County and State, do hereby certify that <u>Releath</u>. <u>Schruuer</u> personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that (x) he is the <u>Solvice Pres</u> of PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as successor by assignment to MIDLANTIC NATIONAL BANK, N.A., a national banking association, and that by authority duly given and as an act of the corporation, the foregoing instrument was signed in its name by him/her and sealed with its common corporate seal.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this day of January, 2000.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

JOSEPHINE R. GRIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JCFISEY

> 1772517,01 LIB: CH

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002085 FRAME: 0457

#### Exhibit A

### Style Patterns, Ltd.

# U.S. Trademarks subject to security interest of Midlantic National Bank, N.A., recorded September 27, 1990, at Reel 0740 and Frame 0455.

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
STYLE	1,372,517	11/26/85

**RECORDED: 02/15/2000** 

1772517.01 LIB: CH

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002085 FRAME: 0458